

Legislation Text

File #: 2019-3313, Version: 1

Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Board of Commissioners - District 3

<u>SUBJECT:</u> Commission District(s): District 3

Reappointment of Jerrie Bason to the Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs Citizens Advisory Board.

Information Contact: Larry Johnson

Phone Number: 404-371-2425

PURPOSE:

To reappoint Jerrie Bason as a member of the Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs Citizens Advisory Board for the term that expires on December 31, 2022.

NEED/IMPACT:

To ensure that District 3 has representation on the Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs Citizens Advisory Board. Jerrie Bason has indicated his interest to continue serving in this capacity for the term that expires on December 31, 2022.

FISCAL IMPACT:

N/A

RECOMMENDATION:

To confirm the reappointment of Jerrie Bason to the Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs Citizens Advisory Board., appointed by the District 3 Commissioner, with a term to begin immediately and to end on December 31, 2022, unless otherwise provided by applicable law.